Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Gentara Corporation 01/17/2006					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	TETRALOGIC PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION				
Street Address:	365 Phoenixville Pike				
City:					
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19355				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11184		11184	503		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (412)281-0717					
Fax Number: (412)281-0717 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 412.454.5000					
Phone: 412.454.5000					ě
Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Raymond A. Miller Address Line 1: 500 Grant Street					
Address Line 2: One Mellon Center, 50th floor					
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			128034.00701		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Raymond A. Miller		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Gentara Name Change#page1.tif source=Gentara Name Change#page2.tif					



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GENTARA CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENTARA CORPORATION" TO "TETRALOGIC PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 3:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3705942 81.00 060059044



AUTHENTICATION: 4468334

DATE: 01-23-06

Hanniel Smith Windson

Hairlet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 018344 FRAME: 0795

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:25 PM 01/20/2006 FILED 03:24 PM 01/20/2006 SRV 060059044 - 3705942 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GENTARA CORPORATION

GENTARA CORPORATION, (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the board of directors of the Corporation (the "Board of Directors"), duly adopted a resolution declaring advisable the amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and submitted the same to the stockholders of the Corporation for approval. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended by deleting the existing Article I and substituting the following in its place:

> "<u>Article I</u> Name

The name of the corporation is TetraLogic Pharmaccuticals Corporation."

SECOND: That the stockholders of the Corporation have duly approved the aforesaid amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Gentara Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by an authorized officer this 1914 day of January, 2006.

GENTARA CORPORATION

Name, John M. Gill Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

OV REPORT OF STREET, OCC

RECORDED: 10/04/2006